

Shiva Trust's SHARADCHANDRAJI PAWAR HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SHRIRAMPUR

Recognized by Gov. of India, Dept. of AYUSH New Delhi, Council of Homoeopathy (C.C.H.) New Delhi. Gov. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

E-mail Id:- <u>sphmc111@gmail.com</u>. Website:- <u>www.sphmcshrirampur.com</u> College Address:- Wadala Mahadev, Shrirampur- Newasa road, Tal: Shrirampur, Dist: Ahmednagar, Maharashtra Pin Code: 413739 (M.S.) Ph.02422-248310

2.2.2: STUDENT- FULLTIME TEACHER RATIO (DATA FOR PRECEDING ACADEMIC YEAR)

TOTAL NO OF STUDENT ENROLLED IN COLLAGE : TOTAL NUMBER OF TEACHER

TOTAL NO OF STUDENT = 402

TOTAL NO OF TEACHER = 28

 $\frac{TOTAL NO OF STUDENT}{TOTAL NO OF TEACHER} = \frac{402}{28}$

TEACHER STUDENT RATIO = 14:1



Principal Sharadchandraji Pawar Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital A/p.Wadala Mahadev, Tal.Shrirampur